

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
Sales and Distribution Division-2, NESCO Ltd., Sirajganj
Tel: +88-0751-63106 (E-mail: xen.snd2.sirajganj@nesco.gov.bd, Web: www.nesco.gov.bd)

Memo No: BBB-1/NESCO Ltd./Siraj/Accounts-207/2021-22/199

Date:

08/11/2021

**INVITATION FOR TENDER** 

		was well as the second		INTOK TENDER		
1	Ministry / I	Division	3	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources		
2	Agency			Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited		
3	Procuring Entity Name			Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO Ltd., Sirajganj		
4	Procuring Entity District			Sirajganj		
5	Invitation for			Recruitment of Driver, MLSS, Cleaner, Gardener etc. through Outsourcing.		
6	Invitation Ref. No. & Date			BBB-2/NESCO Ltd./Siraj/Accounts-201/2021-22/199; Date: 08.11.2021		
KEY	Y INFORMA	TION				
7	Procuremen	nt Method		Open Tendering Method (OTM)		
FUN	DING INFO	ORMATION				
8	Budget and	Source of Funds		Own fund of NESCO Ltd.		
PAF	RTICULAR	INFORMATION				
9	Tender Pac	kage No		NS-02 (APP-2021-22)		
10	Tender Package Name			As in Sl. No. 5		
11	Tender Publication Date			09/11/2021		
12	Last date and time for Selling the Tender Document			24/11/2021 up to 5:00 P.M (BST)		
13	Name and Address of the office(s)					
	Selling Tender Document			(I) Office of the Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2,		
			NESCO Ltd., Sirajganj.			
	7			(II) Office of the Superintending Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd.,		
				Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.		
	Receiving Tender Document		Office of the Superintending Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd., Bidyut			
				Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.		
	Opening Tender Document			Office of the Superintending Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd., Bidyut		
	Last Data & Time Co. Culturing Co.			Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.		
14	Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender			25/11/2021, 11.00 A.M (BST)		
15	Tender Opening Date & Time			25/11/2021, 12:30 P.M (BST) (Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if any, are allowed to attend)		
INIE	ODMATIO	N FOR TENDERER		representatives, if any, are	e allowed to attend)	
16				As non Tondon Doormont		
17	Eligibility of Tenderer Brief Description of Services			As per Tender Document  Recruitment of Driver, MLSS, Cleaner, Gardener etc. for office of the		
1/	Brief Description of Services			Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-2, NESCO Ltd., Siraigani through		
				Outsourcing.		
18	Price of Tender Document			TK 1000/= (Taka One Thousand Only) to be paid in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay order (Non-refundable) in favor of "Deputy Director(Accounts),		
					RAO, NESCO Ltd., Ishurdi, Pabna, "	
	Package	Identification of	Tondor Consider Amazont			Completion
	No.	Package	Tender Security Amount	Location	In favor of	Time
19			BDT 34000.00 (Taka	Sirajganj	"Deputy Director(Accounts),	10 Month
	NS-02	As in SL. No-5	Thirty four Thousand)		RAO,NESCO Ltd. ,Ishurdi,	-
			Only.	î .	Pabna,"	
PRC	CURING F	NTITY DETAILS		L	1	
20		fficial Inviting the Tend	er	Ashith Podder		
21	Designation	of Official Inviting Te	nder	Executive Engineer		
22	Address of	Official Inviting the Ter	nder	Sales and Distribution Division-2, NESCO Ltd., Sirajganj		
23		ails of Official Inviting		Tel: +88-01713850769 (E-mail: xen.snd2.sirajganj@nesco.gov.bd		
24					ithout assigning any reason whatsoev	

(Ashith Podder) Executive Engineer (Addl. Charge) Sales and Distribution Division-2 NESCO Ltd., Sirajganj